
2019 Citadel Baseball

Overall Statistics for The Citadel (Final)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-43   Home: 10-17   Away: 2-24   Neutral: 0-2   SoCon: 5-19

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 Tyler Corbitt  . 3 3 3 54-54 207 35 69 15 1 1 22 89  . 4 3 0 11 5 33 3  . 3 7 6 3 3 9-12 102 121 14  . 9 4 1

24 Ben Peden  . 2 9 9 55-54 197 27 59 15 2 8 36 102  . 5 1 8 22 3 31 2  . 3 7 8 0 0 5-6 407 45 6  . 9 8 7

12 Ryan McCarthy  . 2 7 4 52-51 201 28 55 9 2 4 28 80  . 3 9 8 11 2 55 2  . 3 1 6 1 0 9-13 119 3 5  . 9 6 1

22 Tilo Skole  . 2 0 3 50-50 158 9 32 4 0 0 5 36  . 2 2 8 8 0 31 4  . 2 4 1 0 10 3-4 74 135 21  . 9 0 9

--------------------

 9 Bryce Leasure  . 3 0 0 30-29 110 12 33 8 0 0 16 41  . 3 7 3 10 0 17 5  . 3 5 8 0 2 0-1 101 12 2  . 9 8 3

19 Dylan Spence  . 2 7 8 5-5 18 2 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 2 7 8 2 0 9 1  . 3 5 0 0 0 0-1 9 10 2  . 9 0 5

 8 Jeffery Brown  . 2 7 2 24-24 92 12 25 1 0 0 1 26  . 2 8 3 6 1 9 1  . 3 2 3 0 0 14-15 68 2 2  . 9 7 2

 2 Wesley Lane  . 2 2 8 31-28 101 8 23 7 0 0 7 30  . 2 9 7 14 2 23 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 3-6 79 0 1  . 9 8 8

25 Ches Goodman  . 2 1 8 30-20 78 7 17 6 1 2 12 31  . 3 9 7 4 2 21 3  . 2 7 1 1 0 0-0 12 3 2  . 8 8 2

13 J.D. Davis  . 2 0 2 32-29 84 8 17 3 0 1 15 23  . 2 7 4 8 0 18 0  . 2 6 6 2 3 3-6 27 41 18  . 7 9 1

28 Lane Botkin  . 1 9 5 39-35 118 16 23 2 0 0 8 25  . 2 1 2 14 3 26 1  . 2 9 2 2 3 9-11 47 3 4  . 9 2 6

34 Cole Simpson  . 1 7 7 37-16 79 5 14 0 1 1 8 19  . 2 4 1 5 3 20 2  . 2 5 3 0 0 0-0 15 0 1  . 9 3 8

11 Andrew Judkins  . 1 5 1 40-32 106 7 16 5 0 0 6 21  . 1 9 8 12 3 23 2  . 2 5 4 1 3 2-4 49 1 1  . 9 8 0

 4 Will Bastian  . 1 4 6 39-35 103 6 15 5 0 0 4 20  . 1 9 4 13 2 42 0  . 2 5 2 1 1 2-3 200 29 10  . 9 5 8

 0 Brooks O'Brien  . 1 2 7 33-15 55 6 7 1 0 0 0 8  . 1 4 5 3 1 20 2  . 1 8 6 0 4 5-6 15 37 9  . 8 5 2

20 Michael Ray  . 1 0 3 19-12 39 4 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 1 0 3 4 2 14 0  . 2 2 2 0 2 0-2 17 29 5  . 9 0 2

30 Weidner Wilfong  . 0 4 3 16-4 23 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 4 3 1 0 13 1  . 0 8 3 0 1 0-0 32 2 1  . 9 7 1

15 Cameron Reeves  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000

32 Jordan Buster  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

10 Jordan Merritt  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 16 2  . 9 1 3

Totals  . 2 3 4 55 1773 194 415 81 7 17 171 561  . 3 1 6 149 29 408 29  . 3 0 2 11 33 64-90 1407 524 111  . 9 4 6

Opponents  . 2 9 3 55 1908 382 559 103 8 35 324 783  . 4 1 0 234 69 336 33  . 3 8 4 31 36 78-99 1455 553 59  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (346), Opp (490). DPs turned - Team (38), Opp (37). CI - Team (1), Bastian 1. IBB - Team (5), Peden 3, McCarthy 2,

Opp (19). Picked off - Brown 3, Corbitt 3, Skole 2, Botkin 1, Goodman 1, Bastian 1, Simpson 1, Lane 1, McCarthy 1, Davis 1,

Leasure 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

10 Jordan Merritt  4 . 0 8 3-8 15 15 2 0/0 0 90.1 111 53 41 17 70 23 1 3  . 3 0 5 4 9 0 2 8

17 Shane Connolly  4 . 6 6 3-7 14 14 2 2/0 0 77.1 94 50 40 23 38 15 1 7  . 2 9 6 6 5 1 3 4

--------------------

36 Ian Foggo  2 . 8 4 1-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 5 4 4 12 11 3 0 0  . 1 1 6 8 3 1 1 0

25 Ches Goodman  3 . 1 8 0-2 10 0 0 0/0 1 11.1 10 5 4 4 3 1 0 2  . 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 2

27 Alex Bialakis  4 . 0 0 0-6 31 2 0 0/0 0 45.0 43 24 20 24 41 7 0 6  . 2 5 4 6 6 1 5 5

21 Will Pillsbury  4 . 5 0 1-1 16 0 0 0/0 0 14.0 10 11 7 16 16 2 0 2  . 2 0 4 5 4 0 3 0

 6 Hunter Barbee  4 . 9 1 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 5 3 2 0 2 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 1 0 1

16 Morgan Foulks  5 . 2 3 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 8 6 6 6 3 3 0 0  . 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0

44 Jordan Flanders  5 . 4 0 0-5 16 7 0 0/0 0 41.2 59 34 25 15 13 8 0 3  . 3 2 4 3 7 1 3 4

32 Jordan Buster  6 . 6 1 0-1 17 0 0 0/0 1 16.1 15 14 12 17 17 2 0 1  . 2 5 0 7 5 0 3 0

19 Dylan Spence  6 . 6 2 2-7 16 10 0 0/0 1 53.0 72 54 39 23 37 13 3 2  . 3 1 6 14 11 0 3 4

35 Zach Taglieri  7 . 1 8 0-2 19 2 0 0/0 0 26.1 29 26 21 13 27 5 0 0  . 2 6 4 4 4 0 1 2

18 Lathan Todd  7 . 2 7 1-0 11 1 0 0/0 0 17.1 24 22 14 16 14 6 0 1  . 3 1 6 3 1 0 2 1

42 Austin Blakely  8 . 4 4 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 7 8 5 3 2 1 0 0  . 3 1 8 1 0 0 1 0

15 Cameron Reeves  8 . 8 1 1-2 21 3 0 0/0 0 31.2 38 39 31 29 28 7 2 6  . 3 0 2 5 6 0 2 3

33 Devin Beckley 11.57 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 18 16 12 10 14 4 0 0  . 3 9 1 9 2 0 1 0

14 Cole Buffington 27.00 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 9 10 9 5 0 3 0 1  . 5 2 9 1 1 1 0 1

 3 Jack Henry Beasley 81.00 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  5 . 6 6 12-43 55 55 4 2/0 3 469.0 559 382 295 234 336 103 8 35  . 2 9 3 78 69 6 31 36

Opponents  3 . 1 5 43-12 55 55 6 7/5 11 485.0 415 194 170 149 408 81 7 17  . 2 3 4 45 29 3 11 33

PB - Team (18), Bastian 11, Leasure 4, Wilfong 3, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (5), Merritt 2, Taglieri 1, Buster 1, Spence 1,

Opp (16). SBA/ATT - Bastian (38-53), Leasure (27-30), Bialakis (13-16), Wilfong (13-14), Connolly (8-12), Spence (8-10),

Reeves (7-9), Merritt (8-9), Taglieri (7-8), Flanders (5-7), Buster (5-7), Foulks (4-5), Todd (3-4), Pillsbury (3-4),

Buffington (3-3), Blakely (2-2), Beckley (2-2), Foggo (0-1).



2019 Citadel Baseball

Overall Statistics for The Citadel (Final)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

35 Zach Taglieri 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

15 Cameron Reeves 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

21 Will Pillsbury 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

32 Jordan Buster 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

16 Morgan Foulks 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

18 Lathan Todd 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 3 Jack Henry Beasley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Ian Foggo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Cole Buffington 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 2 Wesley Lane 80 79 0 1  . 9 8 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Ben Peden 458 407 45 6  . 9 8 7 36 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Bryce Leasure 115 101 12 2  . 9 8 3 1 27 3  . 9 0 0 4 0

11 Andrew Judkins 51 49 1 1  . 9 8 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Jeffery Brown 72 68 2 2  . 9 7 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Weidner Wilfong 35 32 2 1  . 9 7 1 0 13 1  . 9 2 9 3 0

12 Ryan McCarthy 127 119 3 5  . 9 6 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Will Bastian 239 200 29 10  . 9 5 8 1 38 15  . 7 1 7 11 1

 1 Tyler Corbitt 237 102 121 14  . 9 4 1 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Shane Connolly 16 5 10 1  . 9 3 8 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

34 Cole Simpson 16 15 0 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Lane Botkin 54 47 3 4  . 9 2 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Jordan Merritt 23 5 16 2  . 9 1 3 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

22 Tilo Skole 230 74 135 21  . 9 0 9 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Dylan Spence 21 9 10 2  . 9 0 5 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

20 Michael Ray 51 17 29 5  . 9 0 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Ches Goodman 17 12 3 2  . 8 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Alex Bialakis 16 6 8 2  . 8 7 5 0 13 3  . 8 1 3 0 0

 0 Brooks O'Brien 61 15 37 9  . 8 5 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Jordan Flanders 11 6 3 2  . 8 1 8 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

13 J.D. Davis 86 27 41 18  . 7 9 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Devin Beckley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

42 Austin Blakely 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 6 Hunter Barbee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2042 1407 524 111  . 9 4 6 38 78 21  . 7 8 8 18 1

Opponents 2067 1455 553 59  . 9 7 1 37 64 26  . 7 1 1 5 0


